

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Off.: BIJULEE BHAWAN (FIRST FLOOR) PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

· 781001 आज़ादी का अमृत महोत

PHONE: 0361-2739520

Web: www.aegcl.co.in

Corrigendum-I

BID IDENTIFICATION NO: AEGCL/MD/CGM(O&M)/2022/Railways/Deepor Beel/Bid

With reference to the above bid document for the work namely "Height Raising/ Shifting of 220KV Mirza-Sarusajai D/C Transmission line for elevated corridor of Railway line near Deepor Beel area under Deposit Scheme" against Bid Identification No. mentioned above, this is to inform that a pre-bid meeting is scheduled on 04.03.2024 at 14:00 hrs. at Bijulee Bhawan to discuss the queries raised by the bidders. All interested bidders are requested to attend the same.

Further, the following amendment may be noted: -

1) Clause 3.1.0 (i) of Section-3, Purchasers requirement

The Clause is amended as below: -

Arrangement of RoW shall be in the scope of N.F. Railways.

All other terms and conditions of the bidding document remain same.

-Sd

Chief General Manager (O&M), LAR Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati – 01

Memo No. – **AEGCL/MD/CGM(O&M)/2022/Railways/Deepor Beel/** Dtd: .02.2024 Copy to:

- 1. The DGM-IT, O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the corrigendum notice in AEGCL website. (Soft copy enclosed)
- 2. Ref. file.

-Sd

Chief General Manager (O&M), LAR Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati – 1